The Company continues to recognize the expected transition
from RPI to CPIH from the next regulatory period starting in
2030 as the underlying measure of inflation for price control
periods. HM Treasury and the UK Statistic Authority have
confirmed that RPI will be aligned with CPIH from February
2030, which aligns well with Ofwat’s transition.

Inflation risk is monitored and reported monthly to the
Funding and Financing Committee and subsequently to the
Audit and Finance Committee.

The table below summarises the sensitivity at 31 March 2022
of the Company’s profit and equity to changes in RPI for the
Company’s index-linked derivatives only. Due to the adopted
accounting policy of capitalising borrowing costs that are
directly attributable to the construction of the TTT, the sensitivity
analysis excludes the Company’s index-linked borrowings. This
analysis also excludes any RPI impact on the Company’s
revenues and RCV. The fair value of the Group’s index-linked
derivatives is based on estimated future cash flows, discounted
to the reporting date and these fair values will be impacted by an
increase or decrease in RPI as shown in the table below. This
analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

2022 2021

£m +1% £m -1% £m +1% £m -1%

(Loss)/profit (67.4) 62.8 (58.9) 64.4

Equity (67.4) 62.8 (58.9) 64.4

Placements of cash on deposit expose the Company to
credit risk against the counterparties concerned. A treasury
policy on investment management strategy provides clear
instrument limits for money market funds and money market
deposits. The policy sets counterparty concentration and tenor
limits through minimum credit rating requirements (as measured
by reputable credit agencies).

At the Statement of Financial Position date there were no
significant concentrations of credit risk.

The Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk is the
carrying amount of financial assets and therefore the maximum